U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 TRADEMARK OM/2) 0851-0027 11-07-2002 OCT 11 30 **HEET** 102274113____ TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type Submission Type License **Assignment** New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error 01/01/00 Reel # Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** X 002031 0804 Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Wallace Computer Services Inc. 01/01/00 Name Formerly Limited Partnership | X | Corporation General Partnership **Association** Individual Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Wallace Heritage, LLC Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 2275 Cabot Drive Address (line 1) Address (line 2) 60532-3630 Illinois Address (line 3) Lisle State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an **Limited Partnership** Individual General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate limited liability company Other document from Assignment.) Illinois Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization 11/06/2002 LMUFLLER 00000110 1211518 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 01 KC:8521 40.00 DE Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and quitering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, DC. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 ADDRESS.

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0351-0027	1618B	Page	2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	Representative Name	and Address	Enter for the firs	t Receiving Party only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	dent Name and Addre	ess Area Code and T	elephone Number	312-368-1300
Name		Pe	ter J. Shakula	<u></u>
Address (line 1)		Lee, Mann, Smith, M	AcWilliams, Sween	ey & Ohlson
Address (line 2)		209 So	uth LaSalle Street	
Address (Nine 3)			Suite 410	
Address (line 4)		Chica	go, Illinois 60604	
Pages	Enter the total number including any attachme		ched conveyance	document # 3
Enter either the	Application Number((s) or Registration Nu	mber (DO NOT ENTER	Mark if additional numbers attached BOTH numbers for the same property). gistration Number(s)
				1211518
			• 1	
Number of I	Properties Enter the	total number of pro	perties involved.	# 29
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amou	unt for Properties Li	sted (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Method o Deposit A		inclosed X De	posit Account	
	ayment by deposit account or i	if additional fees can be o Deposit Account N		.) # 12-0913
		Authorization to c	harge additional fee	es: Yes X No
Statement a	and Signature			
attac	ne best of my knowledge an ched copy is a true copy of l cated herein.			and correct and any it account are authorized, as
F	Peter J. Shakula		1	October 7, 2002
Name	of Person Signing	S	ignature	Date Signed

U.S. Department of Commerce **FORM PTO-1618A** Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 **TRADEMARK** 03-08-2000 01-31/2000 U.S. Patent & TMC/fo/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #31 **RECORD** EE1 1-31-00 101284546 TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies Submission Type Conveyance Type X New X Assignment License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year Merger Gorrection of PTO Error 01/01/00 Reel # Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Wallace Computer Services Inc. 01/01/00 Name Formerly Limited Partnership | X Individual General Partnership Corporation **Association** Other Delaware Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Wallace Heritage, LLC Name **DBA/AKA/TA** Composed of 2275 Cabot Drive Address (line 1) -Address (line 2) Lisle 60532-3630 Address (line 3) Illinois State/Country City Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Individual **Limited Partnership** General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate Other document from Assignment.) Illinois Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 03/08/2000 DNGUYEN 00000029 75304846 01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP 700.00 OP

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2023; and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail adocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Traditional Park Assistant Parks, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM		1618B
Expires 06	3099	
OME ORS	0027	





U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic F	Representative Name ar	nd Address Enter for the first Re	Ceiving Party only	
Name Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	dent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	312-368-1300	
Name •		Peter J. Shakula		
Address (line 1)	Lee	, Mann, Smith, McWilliams, Sweeney ar	nd Ohlson	
Address (line 2)		209 South La Salle Street		ĺ
Address (line 3)		Suite 410		
Address (line 4)		Chicago, Illinois 60604		
Pages	Enter the total number of princluding any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance do	cument # three	
Trademark	Application Number(s)	or Registration Number(s)	X Mark if additional numbers attached	
		the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT)		
Trac	demark Application Number	r(s) l Registi	ration Number(s)	
75304846		612585	995853 1007863	
		1174185	1211518 1292835	
		1540450	1555546 1634507	
Number of	Properties Enter the tot	tal number of properties involved.	# 29	
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 740.00	
		losed X Deposit Account		
Deposit A (Enter for p	payment by deposit account or if ad	ditional fees can be charged to the account.)	# 12-0913	
		Deposit Account Number:	# 12-0913	
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement a	and Signature			
attac		pelief, the foregoing information is true and original document. Charges to deposit ac		
	Peter J. Shakula	Manual Comments of the Comment	25 JA12000	
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

FORM PTO-1618C Exp;res 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECODATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Wallace Compu	iter Services, Inc. 01/01/00
Formerly	
	nited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	Delaware
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party	Delawaie
Enter Additional Receiving Party Mar	k if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name	Wallace Heritage, LLC
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	2275 Cabot Drive
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Lisle	Illinios 60532-3630
X Corporation Association	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Other	document from the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Regist	indivit additional intitions affactised
	tion Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s) 1636034 1636130 1642490
	1667670 1682940 1706694
	1780246 1813675 1839960
	1870520 1883546 1883570
	1913252 1927246 1944894
	1974025 1977391 1981573
	2024577

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wallace Computer Services, Inc. is the sole owner of the entire right, title, goodwill, and interest in and to the Trademarks and United States Trademark Registrations and Applications therefor listed in attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Wallace Heritage, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Illinois, and wholly owned by Wallace Computer Services, Inc., is desirous of acquiring title to the aforesaid Trademarks and United States Trademark Registrations and Applications therefor listed in Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Wallace Computer Services, Inc., hereby assigns, and transfers unto Wallace Heritage, LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, goodwill, and interest in and to the above-identified Trademarks and United States Trademark Registrations and Applications therefor, including any renewals and extensions thereof and including the right to sue for past, present and future infringement thereof to be held by said Wallace Heritage, LLC, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Wallace Computer Services, Inc., had this assignment not been made; and Wallace Computer Services, Inc. does hereby bind its successors, legal representatives and assigns to promptly, upon request of the said assignee, execute with proper signatures any oath or affirmation and any and all papers including all renewals and affidavits and to perform, but without cost or expense to Wallace Computer Services, Inc., all acts necessary or expedient to secure to the assignee protection for said trademarks in the United States as fully and entirely as the same might have been secured by the assignee had this assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Wallace Computer Services, Inc. has caused this instrument

Trademark Assignment

Page 1 of 2

of assignment to be executed by one of its duly authorized officers, this 1st of January, 2000.

Wallace Computer Services, Inc.

(Michael O. Duffield

President

Wallace Computer Services, Inc.

State of Illinois

) S.S.

County of DuPage

On the 15+ day of January, 2000, before me personally appeared Michael O. Duffield, to me known to be the President of Wallace Computer Services, Inc. and acknowledge that he executed the foregoing instrument of assignment for said Wallace Computer Services, Inc., as the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth, and that he was fully authorized to do so.

OFFICIAL SEAL
WILLIAM J MONTANEZ
NOTANY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

Notary Public

My commission expires: 9/27/03

TRADEMARK TRANSFER WALLACE COMPUTER SERVICES, INC. TO WALLACE HERITAGE, LLC.

Schedule A

MARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	REGISTRATION NO.
TOPS	71/677,898	12/07/54	612,585
TOPS & DESIGN	72/464,310	07/30/73	995,853
WAL-LABEL	73/006,335	11/14/73	1,007,863
WAL-LABEL II	73/263,077	05/21/80	1,174,185
LETR-TRIM	73/333,446	10/22/81	1,211,518
PRINTWARE	73/447,607	10/11/83	1,292,835
WAL-SPOT	73/735,824	06/22/88	1,540,450
LASER PRINTWARE	73/738,168	07/05/88	1,555,546
WAL-CARD	73/836,538	11/06/89	1,634,507
W DESIGN	74/029,626	02/16/90	1,636,034
KLEEN CARD	74/033,304	02/26/90	1,636,130
LAB-LABL	74/067,035	06/08/90	1,642,490
TUFF HIDE	74/130,940	01/17/91	1,667,670
CIM	74/165,398	05/10/91	1,682,940
DATATWIN	74/191,410	08/05/91	1,706,694
CREATE-A-LABL	74/317,741	09/28/92	1,780,246
TOPS NEW DESIGN	74/361,142	02/23/93	1,813,675
DOCKET	74/368,112	03/15/93	1,839,960
DOCUSAFE	74/366,602	03/10/93	1,870,520
CREATE-A-TAG	74/502,569	03/21/94	1,883,546
IDEACARD	74/516,673	04/25/94	1,883,750

MARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	REGISTRATION NO.
SECOND NATURE AND DESIGN	74/455,995	11/09/93	1,913,252
SELECT SERVICES	74/508,086	04/01/94	1,927,246
EXPAND-A-PAK	74/438,078	09/20/93	1,944,894
PLATFORMS	74/471,392	12/20/93	1,974,025
ADD-A-BARCODE	74/611,239	12/15/94	1,977,391
DOUBLE CHECK	74/542,433	06/27/94	1,981,573
DUAL TONE	74/657,025	04/06/95	2,024,577
WALLACE	75/304,846	06/06/97	
COLORFORMS			
THE DAILY MAIL			
WALLACE INFORMATION NETWORK			

RECORDED: 10/11/2002